



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 563/2005 & CRL.M.A. 701/2005
RENU ANANDAppellant

Through: None

versus

KULDEEP SINGH BERRYRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
11.09.2025

%

1. Present appeal has been filed against the acquittal of respondent awarded by the Sessions Court.
2. As leave is not required in view of the decision of the Supreme Court in Celestium Financial vs A. Gnanasekaran etc, reported as **2025 SCC OnLine SC 1320**, the Registry shall re-number the present petition as appeal.
3. List on 14.11.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

sn