



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 563/2005**

RENU ANAND

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH BERRY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

14.11.2025

Renotify on 30.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

ga