



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 563/2005 & CRL.M.A. 701/2005**

RENU ANAND

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

KULDEEP SINGH BERRY

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

30.03.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2. List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 30, 2026