



\$~3 and 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 563/2005 and CRL.M.A. 701/2005

RENU ANAND

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH BERRY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

+ CRL.A. 564/2005 and CRL.M.A. 697/2005

RENU ANAND

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH BERRY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. No representation for either side.

2. Accordingly, Advocate Smita Mann, (Mob. no. 9818713233) and Advocate Sonakshi Singh (Mob no. 9711834225) are appointed as *Amicus Curiae* (pro bono) for the appellant and the respondent respectively.



3. The Registry shall give copies of the records to both the
Amicus Curiae.

4. List on 03.08.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

rs