



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010511932005

+ **CRL.A. 563/2005 & CRL.M.A. 701/2005**

RENU ANAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Advocate.
Ms. Smita Maan, Amicus Curiae

versus

KULDEEP SINGH BERRY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonakshi Singh, Advocate
(Amicus)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

03.08.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

2. List on 27.10.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 3, 2026